78031.0105 Prepared by the Legislative Council staff for
Title.0200 Senators Solberg, Nething
February 17, 1997

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2002

Page 1, line 14, replace "4,765,332" with "4,721,870"
Page 1, line 15, replace "1,525,506" with "1,511,006"
Page 1, line 17, replace "342,416" with "337,405"

Page 1, line 19, replace "6,785,954" with "6,722,981"

Page 1, line 21, replace "6,776,991" with "6,714,018"

Page 2, line 1, replace "21,640,674" with "21,518,136"
Page 2, line 2, replace "8,178,820" with "8,132,820"

Page 2, line 4, replace "973,584" with "959,232"

Page 2, line 5, replace "31,448,032" with "31,265,142"
Page 2, line 7, replace "31,063,943" with "30,881,053"

Page 2, line 11, replace "13,000" with "10,000"

Page 2, line 12, replace "526,629" with "523,629"
Page 2, line 14, replace "454,629" with "451,629"
Page 2, line 15, replace "38,295,563" with "38,046,700"
Page 2, line 17, replace "38,760,615" with "38,511,752"
Page 2, after line 31, insert:
"SECTION 5. AUTHORIZED FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT LEVELS. The
maximum authorized full-time equivalent levels for the 1997-99 biennium are 45.5 for

the supreme court, 190.5 for the district courts, and 4.0 for the judicial conduct
commission."

Page 3, line 4, replace "eighty" with "seventy-nine", replace "five" with "seven", and replace
"forty-six" with "seventy-one"

Page 3, line 5, replace "eighty-three" with "eighty-two" and replace "seven" with "one"
Page 3, line 6, replace "sixty-eight" with "sixty-four"

Page 3, line 7, replace "seventy-one" with "fifty"

Page 3, line 8, replace "sixty-two" with "eighteen”

Page No. 1 78031.0105



Page 3, line 13, replace "seventy-four" with "seventy-three", replace "three" with "six", and
replace "thirty-one" with "sixteen"

Page 3, line 14, replace "seventy-seven" with "seventy-five" and replace "three" with "eight"
Page 3, line 15, replace "four" with "twenty-four"

Page 3, line 19, replace "sixty" with "forty-three"

Page 3, line 20, replace "eight" with "seven" and replace "thirty" with "ninety-five"
Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

DEPARTMENT 180 - JUDICIAL BRANCH

SENATE - This amendment makes the following changes:

Page No. 2 78031.0105



09°Gy

8T0YTL'9$

€96 8

186'72L'9%

00002
qop'L€¢
00L'2ET
900'716'T
0L8'T2L'r$

NOISY3A JLVYN3S

000
(eL6'29)$
(eL6'29)$
(170'6)

oo

SIONVHI

J1VN3S 1v10L

(005'%T)$

(005'%T)$

(005'%T)$

ONILNIUd
3Sv3433d

ONIANNS AYVTVYS

(cL0'61)$
(cL'67)$
(170'9)

(zor'v1)$

Yv3IA ¥3d %E Ol
031S3n03FY ¥v3A
¥3d %y IHL
WOY4 SISYIHONI

AYYTYS
vIo1ant
ENVELRE

09°Gy

166'9LL'9$

£96 8

756'G8.'9$

00002
9Ty 2V
00L'2ET
905'525'T
7€€'591'7$

15303y

AONIOV 66-/66T

314

punj [eJausg

aWoJUI pajewnsa ssa
spunj |l [ejol

suondo uonnjosal aindsiq
Juswiainal sabpnr
Juswdinb3

sasuadxa Bunelado
sabem pue salefes

:safueyd uno) awaldng

78031.0105

Page No. 3



09°06T
£50'788'0¢$

6B07BE_
THT'S92 €S

A
756759
0¢8'Z€T'8
9T'BTG TS

NOISY3A JLVYN3S

00°0
(068'28T)$

(068'Z8T)$
(TeeeyT)

000'9Y)
8£G'72T)$

S3ONVHO
31VN3S V101

(000'9%)$ (068'9€T)$
(000'9¥)$ (068'9€T)$
(esEvT)
(000'9¥)$
(885'22T)$
INJFNSSISSY dv3A d3d

SQ33IN ANY MSIM %€ OL @3LSANOI
ANV NOILYNIVAT  dV3A d3d %P FHL

14n03 ANO¥4 S3SVIHONI
F1NIANC FAONFY  AQYIVS TVIdIANC
ERNVEINE(

09°067
£76'€90'T€$

6B07BE
250'877'TES

785°€L6
Y5659
0¢8'8.T'8
pL9'0¥9'12$

153n03y

AON3QV 66-L66T

314
pun} [eIaURY

3WOoUI Pajewnss ssa
spunj e [ejol

Juswalnal sabpnr
swdinb3
sasuadxa Bunessdo
sefiem pue salees

'safueyd 1nod Jo1sIq

78031.0105

Page No. 4



Judicial Conduct Commission changes:

1997-99 REDUCE TOTAL

AGENCY EQUIPMENT SENATE SENATE

REQUEST FUNDING CHANGES VERSION
Salaries and wages $394,078 $394,078
Operating expenses 119,551 119,551
Equipment 13,000 $(3,000) $(3,000) 10,000
Total all funds $526,629 $(3,000) $(3,000) $523,629
Less estimated income 72,000 72,000
General fund $454,629 $(3,000) $(3,000) $451,629
FTE 4.00 0.00 4.00

The amendment also adds a section providing for the maximum authorized FTE levels for the
Supreme Court, district courts, and Judicial Conduct Commission.

Page No. 5 78031.0105



